Magnelab AC Current Transformer (CT) Connection Instructions
for use with HOBO® Energy Logger Pro™
Applies to these Magnelab CTs:
Onset Part No. Rated Current Output Magnelab Part No.
T-MAG-SCT-005 5 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 5 Amps AC SCT-0750-005
T-MAG-SCT-020 20 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 20 Amps AC SCT-0750-020
T-MAG-SCT-050 50 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 50 Amps AC SCT-0750-050
T-MAG-SCT-100 100 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 100 Amps AC SCT-1250-100
T-MAG-SCT-200 200 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 200 Amps AC SCT-1250-200
T-MAG-SCT-600 600 Amps 0-333mV AC representing 0 to 600 Amps AC SCT-2000-600
DANGER!—HIGH VOLTAGE HAZARD
© 2005 – 2008 Onset Computer Corporation
Manual Part No: MAN-MAGNELAB-CT
Doc No: 10270-E